TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM726697

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wilmington Savings Fund Society, FSB, as Administrative Agent		05/06/2022	Federal Savings Bank: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LightningLabels.com LLC
Street Address:	200 First Stamford Place
City:	Stamford
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06902
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	Cenveo Worldwide Limited
Street Address:	200 First Stamford Place
City:	Stamford
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06902
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 46

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6033999	ECO CHOICE
Registration Number:	5344812	DISCOUNT LABELS
Registration Number:	5543772	DL
Registration Number:	5379730	SELL WITH TOTAL CONFIDENCE
Registration Number:	5330849	LIGHTNINGQUOTE
Registration Number:	5310028	LIGHTNING LABELS
Registration Number:	0555939	MAIL-WELL
Registration Number:	4847714	ANYSHAPE
Registration Number:	3292947	DISCOUNT LABELS
Registration Number:	2521358	CLICKPRINT
Registration Number:	3338782	CLICKPRINT
Registration Number:	2628604	PRINTCOMMERCE

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007716 FRAME: 0266

900693233

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1434953	DISCOUNT LABELS
Registration Number:	2751979	LANCER LABEL
Registration Number:	3024083	CENVEO
Registration Number:	1670208	NASHUA
Registration Number:	1675847	NASHUA
Registration Number:	3026280	SCRATCH & SECURE
Registration Number:	2758571	LIGHTNING LABELS
Registration Number:	0616567	SELF-SEAL
Registration Number:	0996474	POLY-KLEAR
Registration Number:	1454166	EXECUTIVE STYLE
Registration Number:	3105128	BRIK-PAK
Registration Number:	3320268	EXECUTIVE DC
Registration Number:	3506456	EXECUTIVE ENVELOPES
Registration Number:	3506462	EXECUTIVE
Registration Number:	4162220	PRINT360
Registration Number:	3585623	ENVELOPES 101
Registration Number:	3308550	NATIONAL ENVELOPE
Registration Number:	3331555	
Registration Number:	2236851	SIMPLE SEAL
Registration Number:	0924722	PEEL & SEEL
Registration Number:	2708542	PRINTMASTER
Registration Number:	2758428	PEEL & SEEL
Registration Number:	3040478	SELF-SEAL SECURITY
Registration Number:	2697491	DEALERLABEL
Registration Number:	2908217	PRESSABELS
Registration Number:	2752273	DUBL-VUE
Registration Number:	3555858	MAVERICK
Registration Number:	3483092	MAVERICKLABEL.COM
Registration Number:	3145034	UBERQUOTER
Registration Number:	4703632	ID MY STUFF
Registration Number:	3479177	CLUB VALET
Registration Number:	2669902	LEXSAVER
Registration Number:	3434105	ASSET TRACKER
Serial Number:	87433652	K-INSIGHT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 12128376000

Email: trademarks@hugheshubbard.com

Correspondent Name: Patrice P. Jean

Address Line 1: One Battery Park Plaza

Address Line 2: Hughes Hubbard & Reed LLP
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	030341-00102
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patrice P. Jean
SIGNATURE:	/Patrice P. Jean/
DATE SIGNED:	05/09/2022

Total Attachments: 12

source=03 Cenveo - Termination and Release of IP Security Interest (2018 TL)#page1.tif source=03 Cenveo - Termination and Release of IP Security Interest (2018 TL)#page2.tif source=03 Cenveo - Termination and Release of IP Security Interest (2018 TL)#page3.tif source=03 Cenveo - Termination and Release of IP Security Interest (2018 TL)#page4.tif source=03 Cenveo - Termination and Release of IP Security Interest (2018 TL)#page5.tif source=03 Cenveo - Termination and Release of IP Security Interest (2018 TL)#page6.tif source=03 Cenveo - Termination and Release of IP Security Interest (2018 TL)#page7.tif source=03 Cenveo - Termination and Release of IP Security Interest (2018 TL)#page8.tif source=03 Cenveo - Termination and Release of IP Security Interest (2018 TL)#page9.tif source=03 Cenveo - Termination and Release of IP Security Interest (2018 TL)#page10.tif source=03 Cenveo - Termination and Release of IP Security Interest (2018 TL)#page11.tif source=03 Cenveo - Termination and Release of IP Security Interest (2018 TL)#page11.tif source=03 Cenveo - Termination and Release of IP Security Interest (2018 TL)#page12.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY INTEREST

May 6, 2022

WHEREAS, by (a) an Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of September 7, 2018 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "2018 Security Agreement"), recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Trademark Reel/Frame 6432/0701 and Patent Reel/Frame 047030/0785 and (b) an Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of June 11, 2021 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "2021 Security Agreement" and together with the 2018 Security Agreement, the "Security Agreements"), recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Trademark Reel/Frame 7325/0515 and Patent Reel/Frame 056587/0130, Cenveo Worldwide Limited, LightningLabels.com, LLC and ICONEX LLC (each, an "Assignor" and collectively, the "Assignors"), assigned to and granted to Wilmington Savings Fund Society, FSB, as administrative agent and collateral agent (the "Assignee"), a security interest in all right, title and interest of the Assignors in and to the trademarks and patents listed on Schedule A hereto (the "Intellectual Property") as well as other trademarks and patents;

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for purposes of recording the termination, release, relinquishment, discharge and cancellation of the Security Agreements and all of its security interest in the Intellectual Property listed on Schedule A hereto; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Assignee hereby terminates, relinquishes, releases, discharges and cancels the Security Agreements and all of its security interest in the Intellectual Property listed on Schedule A hereto, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied, of any kind.

1. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Assignee agrees to take all further actions, and provide to each Assignor all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by such Assignor, to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release of Intellectual Property Security Interest (this "Release").

2. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Release may be executed in any number of counterparts, all of which

taken together shall constitute one agreement, and any of the parties hereto may execute this

Release by signing any such counterpart. Each Assignor acknowledges that delivery of an executed

counterpart of a signature page of this Release by fax or electronic mail transmission shall be

effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart of this Release.

3. Severability. Any provision in this Release that is held to be inoperative, unenforceable

or invalid in any jurisdiction shall, as to that jurisdiction, be inoperative, unenforceable or invalid

without affecting the remaining provisions in that jurisdiction or the operation, enforceability or

validity of that provision in any other jurisdiction, and to this end the provisions of this Release

are declared to be severable.

4. Governing Law. This Release and any right, remedy, obligation, claim, controversy,

dispute or cause of action (whether in contract, tort or otherwise) based upon, arising out of or

relating to this Release shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the law of the

State of New York.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Release of Intellectual Property Security Interest to be duly executed as of this 6th day of May, 2022.

> Wilmington Savings Fund Society, FSB, as administrative agent and collateral agent

Name: Geoffrey J. Lewis Title:

Vice President

SCHEDULE A

PATENTS

Country	Application #/Title	Patent #	Filing Date	Issue Date	Owner of Record	Status	Notes
U.S.	12/037,571	7861862	02/26/2008	01/04/2011	Cenveo Worldwide Limited (f/k/a Cenveo Corporation)	Granted	
	Method and system for manufacturing and retailing products provided by remote vendors to remote customers	7590566	08/18/2005	09/15/2009	Cenveo Worldwide Limited (assigned from Maverick Multimedia, Inc.)	Granted	

TRADEMARKS

	Cenveo Worldwide Limited (f/k/a Cenveo Corporation)	Registered	U.S.		November 3, 2015	4847714
	Cenveo Worldwide Limited (f/k/a Cenveo Corporation)	Registered	U.S.	MAIL-WELL	March 11, 1952	555939
	LightningLabels.com LLC (f/k/a Lightning Labels, LLC)	Registered	U.S.	LIGHTING LABELS & Design	10/17/2017	5310028
	LightningLabels.com LLC (f/k/a Lightning Labels, LLC)	Registered	U.S.	LIGHTNING QUOTE	11/7/2017	5330849
	Cenveo Worldwide Limited (f/k/a Cenveo Corporation)	Registered	U.S.	SELL WITH TOTAL CONFIDENCE	6/20/2017	5379730
	Cenveo Worldwide Limited (f/k/a Cenveo Corporation)	Registered	U.S.	DL Logo	6/21/2017	5543772
	Cenveo Worldwide Limited (fk/a Cenveo Corporation)	Registered	U.S.	DISCOUNT LABELS & Design	11/28/17	5344812
	Cenveo Worldwide Limited (fk/a Cenveo Corporation)	Registered	U.S.	ECO CHOICE & Design		6033999
	Cenveo Worldwide Limited (fk/a Cenveo Corporation)	Pending	U.S.	K-INSIGHT	5/2/2017 Pending	87433652
Notes	Owner of Record	Status	Country	Mark		Reg./App. No. Reg. Date

0616567	2,758,571	3,026,280	1,675,847	1,670,208	3,024,083	2,751,979	1,434,953	2,628,604	3,338,782	2,521,358	3,292,947	(
11/22/1955	September 2, 2003	December 13, 2005	February 18, 1992	December 31, 1991	December 6, 2005	August 19, 2003	March 31, 1987	October 1, 2002	November 20, 2007	December 18, 2001	September 18, 2007	
SELF-SEAL	LIGHTNING LABELS	SCRATCH & SECURE	NASHUA	NASHUA	CENVEO	LANCER LABEL and design	Discount Labels (Class 37)	PRINTCOMMERCE	CLICKPRINT	CLICKPRINT	DISCOUNT LABELS (Class 35)	
U.S.	U.S.	U.S.	U.S.	U.S.	U.S.	U.S.	U.S.	U.S.	U.S.	U.S.	U.S.	
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	
Cenveo Worldwide Limited (f/k/a Cenveo Corporation)	LightningLabels.com LLC (f/k/a Lightning Labels, LLC)	ICONEX LLC	ICONEX LLC	ICONEX LLC	Cenveo Worldwide Limited (f/k/a Cenveo Corporation)	Cenveo Worldwide Limited (f/k/a Cenveo Corporation)						

92,	2,2	္မ	<u>3</u>	3,5	41,	351	35	33	31	14	09	~~~
924,722	2,236,851	3,331,555	3,308,550	3,585,623	4162220	3506462	3506456	3320268	3105128	1454166	0996474	Reg./App. No.
November 30, 1971	April 6, 1999	November 6, 2007	October 9, 2007	March 10, 2009	06/19/2012	09/23/2008	09/23/2008	10/23/2007	06/13/2006	08/25/1987	10/22/1974	Reg. Date
PEEL & SEEL	SIMPLE SEAL		October 9, 2007 NATIONAL ENVELOPE and Design	ENVELOPES 101	PRINT360	EXECUTIVE	EXECUTIVE ENVELOPES & Design U.S	EXECUTIVE DC	BRIK-PAK	EXECUTIVE STYLE	POLY-KLEAR	Mark
U.S.	U.S.	U.S.	U.S.	U.S.	U.S.	U.S.	U.S.	U.S.	U.S.	U.S.	U.S.	Country
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Status
Cenveo Worldwide Limited (f/k/a Cenveo Corporation)	LightningLabels.com LLC (f/k/a Lightning Labels, LLC)	Cenveo Worldwide Limited (f/k/a Cenveo Corporation)	Cenveo Worldwide Limited (f/k/a Cenveo Corporation)	Owner of Record Notes								

.imited .ightningLabels.com .LC	Limited Lightning LLC	Registered				TMA1024366
LLC Cenveo Worldwide	LLC Cenveo W		Canada	LIGHTNING LABELS & Design	6/10/2019	
Cenveo Worldwide Limited Lightning shels com	Cenveo W Limited	Registered	Mexico	LIGHTNING LABELS	7/29/2014	1472895
Cenveo Worldwide Limited LightningLabels.com LLC	Cenveo W Limited Lightning LLC	Registered	EU	LIGHTNING LABELS	9/8/2017	016581639
Cenveo Worldwide Limited	Cenveo W Limited	Registered	Canada	LIGHTNING LABELS	6/15/15	TMA906338
Cenveo Worldwide Limited (f/k/a Cenveo Corporation)	Cenveo Wor Limited (f/k/ Corporation)	Registered	Canada	PRINTWOVE	12/27/2013	TMA868015
Cenveo Worldwide Limited (f/k/a Cenveo Corporation)	Cenveo Worl Limited (f/k// Corporation)	Registered	U.S.	DUBL-VUE	08/19/2003	2752273
Cenveo Worldwide Limited (f/k/a Cenveo Corporation)	Cenveo Wor Limited (f/k/ Corporation)	Registered	U.S.	PRESSABELS	December 7, 2004	2,908,217
Cenveo Worldwide Limited (f/k/a Cenveo Corporation)	Cenveo Worl Limited (f/k/. Corporation)	Registered	U.S.	DEALERLABEL	March 18, 2003	2,697,491
Cenveo Worldwide Limited (f/k/a Cenveo Corporation)	Cenveo Worl Limited (f/k/ Corporation)	Registered	U.S.	SELF-SEAL SECURITY	January 10, 2006	3,040,478
Cenveo Worldwide Limited (f/k/a Cenveo Corporation)	Cenveo Worl Limited (f/k/. Corporation)	Registered	U.S.	PEEL & SEEL and Design	September 2, 2003	2,758,428
Cenveo Worldwide Limited (f/k/a Cenveo Corporation)	Cenveo Worl Limited (f/k/. Corporation)	Registered	U.S.	PRINTMASTER	April 22, 2003	2,708,542
Record Vorldwide	Owner of Kecord Cenveo Worldwig	Registered	Country	Mark PRINTMASTER		Keg. Date April 22 2

TMA 1895275	TMA 763,039	745579	681888	681889	665766 Cancelled/Inva lidated] on 2021/12/24	TMA914412	806326	TMA635833 Cancelled/Inva lidated] on 2020/10/08	TMA687108	00916581639	Reg./App. No.
75 4/23/18 Filed	March 31, 2010	8/18/09	02/20/07	02/20/07	06/07/06 .va	September 17, 2015	9/9/03	va 3/21/05	5/8/2007	9/8/2017	o. Reg. Date
Discount Labels & Design	ENVELOPES 101		INTEGREAT	INTEGREAT	EXECUTIVE	COMIC FOCUS FACTORY & Design Canada	POLY-KLEAR	POLY-KLEAR	EXECUTIVE STYLE	LIGHTNING LABELS	Mark
CA	Canada	CA	CA	CA	CA	1 Canada	Mexico	Canada	Canada	U.K.	Country
Pending	:d	Registered	Registered	Registered	Cancelled	Registered	Registered	Cancelled	Registered	Registered	Status
Cenveo Worldwide Limited (f/k/a Cenveo Corporation)	Cenveo Worldwide Limited (f/k/a Cenveo Corporation)	Cenveo Worldwide Limited (f/k/a Cenveo Corporation)	Cenveo Worldwide Limited (f/k/a Cenveo Corporation)	Cenveo Worldwide Limited (f/k/a Cenveo Corporation)	Cenveo Worldwide Limited (f/k/a Cenveo Corporation)	Cenveo Worldwide Limited LightningLabels.com LLC	Owner of Record Notes				
											S

TMA737,641	TMA592,030	TMA771,807	TMA607,476	TMA259443	TMA604,129	TMA434,320	TMA607,171	TMA504141	TMA746442	TMA762,176	Reg./App. No. Reg. Date
4/7/2009	October 9, 2003	July 13, 2010	April 13, 2004	5/29/81	March 4, 2004	October 7, 1994	April 7, 2004	November 16, 1998	August 27, 2009	March 22, 2010	Reg. Date
BIODEGRADABLE WINDOW FILM Canada & Design	PRINTMASTER	SMART CARD GUARD	SIMPLE SEAL	NASHUA	TX3	PEEL'N SEAL ENVELOPES	PEEL & SEEL & Design	PEEL & SEEL	August 27, 2009 NATIONAL ENVELOPE GSG GLOBAL SERVICES GROUP & Design	ENVELOPES 101 HELPING YOU BUILD YOUR SALES & Design	Mark
Canada	Canada	Canada	Canada	Canada	Canada	Canada	Canada	Canada	Canada	Canada	Country
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Status
Cenveo Worldwide Limited (f/k/a Cenveo Corporation) NE Opco, Inc	Cenveo Worldwide Limited (f/k/a Cenveo Corporation) Iconex LLC	Cenveo Worldwide Limited (f/k/a Cenveo Corporation)	Cenveo Worldwide Limited (f/k/a Cenveo Corporation)	Owner of Record N							
											Notes

NATIONAL ENVELOPE & Design Canada Registered Limited (ffk/a Cenveo Corporation) PRINTED WITH SOY INK & Design Canada Registered Cenveo Worldwide Limited (ffk/a Cenveo Corporation) SMART CARD GUARD BY NATIONAL ENVELOPE & Design Canada Registered Cenveo Worldwide ENVELOPE EUTM Registered Cenveo Worldwide Limited (ffk/a Cenveo Corporation) NASHUA Egypt Registered Limited (ffk/a Cenveo Corporation) NASHUA Egypt Registered Cenveo Worldwide Limited (ffk/a Cenveo Corporation) NASHUA Egypt Registered Cenveo Worldwide Limited (ffk/a Cenveo Corporation) NASHUA France Registered Limited (ffk/a Cenveo Corporation) NASHUA Registered Cenveo Worldwide Limited (ffk/a Cenveo Corporation)		M.C.F.		ed	Cenved work wide
Design Canada Registered EUTM Registered CONAL Canada Registered Switzerland Registered EUTM Registered CONAL Canada Registered Egypt Registered Eu Registered Eu Registered Eu Registered Conada Registered Conada Registered Conada Registered Conada Registered Conada Registered	1/6/2009 MAVERICK	RICK	•		Cenveo Worldwide
Design Canada Registered © Design Canada Registered IONAL Canada Registered EUTM Registered Switzerland Registered EU Registered France Registered Saudi Arabia Registered Canada Registered					Limited (f/k/a Cenveo Corporation)
Design Canada Registered & Design Canada Registered IONAL Canada Registered Switzerland Registered EUTM Registered France Registered Saudi Arabia Registered Saudi Arabia Registered IONAL Registered	11/8/2006 NATIONA	VAL ENVELOPE & Bird	Canada	red	Cenveo Worldwide
Design Canada Registered © Design Canada Registered EUTM Registered [ONAL Canada Registered Switzerland Registered EU Registered France Registered Saudi Arabia Registered [ONAL Registered [ONAL Canada Registered					Limited (f/k/a Cenveo Corporation)
Design Canada Registered & Design Canada Registered EUTM Registered [ONAL Canada Registered Egypt Registered EGypt Registered EGypt Registered [ONAL	6/24/1986 NASHUA	\mathbf{A}_{I}	Saudi Arabia	red	Cenveo Worldwide
Design Canada Registered & Design Canada Registered Design EUTM Registered ONAL Canada Registered Switzerland Registered Egypt Registered France Registered France Registered					Corporation)
Design Canada Registered © Design Canada Registered EUTM Registered IONAL Canada Registered Switzerland Registered Egypt Registered EU Registered IONAL Registered	4/10/1990 NASHUA		France	red	Cenveo Worldwide
Design Canada Registered & Design Canada Registered Design EUTM Registered ONAL Canada Registered Switzerland Registered Egypt Registered Egypt Registered Egypt Registered Egypt Registered Egypt Registered					Corporation)
Design Canada Registered Canad					Limited (f/k/a Cenveo
Design Canada Registered & Design Canada Registered EUTM Registered ONAL Canada Registered Switzerland Registered Egypt Registered Registered	5/7/2003 NASHUA	\mathbf{A}_{I}	EU	red	Cenveo Worldwide
Design Canada Registered & Design Canada Registered BUTM Registered CONAL Canada Registered Switzerland Registered Egypt Registered					Corporation)
Design Canada Registered & Design Canada Registered BUTM Registered CONAL Canada Registered Switzerland Registered Egypt Registered					Limited (f/k/a Cenveo
Design Canada Registered & Design Canada Registered Design EUTM Registered ONAL Canada Registered Switzerland Registered	9/13/87 NASHUA		Egypt		Cenveo Worldwide
Design Canada Registered & Design Canada Registered EUTM Registered ONAL Canada Registered Switzerland Registered					Corporation)
Design Canada Registered & Design Canada Registered Design EUTM Registered ONAL Canada Registered Switzerland Registered				,	Limited (f/k/a Cenveo
Design Canada Registered & Design Canada Registered Design EUTM Registered Design Registered Registered Registered	7/20/93 NASHUA	\mathbf{A}_{I}	Switzerland	red	Cenveo Worldwide
DesignCanadaRegistered& DesignCanadaRegisteredDesignEUTMRegisteredDesignRegistered					Corporation)
Design Canada Registered & Design Canada Registered Design EUTM Registered Design Canada Registered Registered		OPE			Limited (f/k/a Cenveo
Design Canada Registered & Design Canada Registered Design EUTM Registered Design	June 18, 2008 WILLIAM	MHOUSE BY NATIONAL	Canada		Cenveo Worldwide
Design Canada Registered & Design Canada Registered Design EUTM Registered Design		1			Corporation)
Design Canada Registered & Design Canada Registered EUTM Registered		NAL ENVELOPE & Design			Limited (f/k/a Cenveo
Canada Registered Canada Registered	July 23, 2009 SMART C	CARD GUARD BY	EUTM	red	Cenveo Worldwide
Canada Registered Canada Registered					NE Opco, Inc.]
Canada Registered Canada Registered					Corporation)
Canada Registered I					Limited (f/k/a Cenveo
Canada Registered (April 8, 2009 PRINTED	D WITH SOY INK & Design			Cenveo Worldwide
Canada Registered					Corporation)
Canada Registered	2006				Limited (f/k/a Cenveo
	November 8, NATIONA	NAL ENVELOPE & Design		ed	Cenveo Worldwide
N Country Status Owner of Necord	weg/opp.140. weg. Date				Owner of Record

3434105 5/27/2008 ASSET TRACKER U.S.
U.S. Registered
Limited red Cenveo Worldwide
Assigned by 7325/0922(Rest atement) Assigned by

RECORDED: 05/09/2022